10Gb/s 80km SFP+ Bidirectional Optical Transceiver Module
CC-PII348L-xD/CC-PII438L-xD
Rev1.4   05/2019
China Cloud Electro Optics Technology Co., Ltd.
No. 139, Yumin Road, Zibo High-Tech Zone, Shandong, China, 255086
TEL: +86-533-2079888  FAX: +86-533-8171188
Page 1

mance. The values of the filter components are general recommendations and may be changed to suit a particular
system environment. Shielded inductors are recommended.
Ordering information
Part Number Product Description
CC-PII348L-SD SFP+ BIDI Tx1490/Rx1550nm, 10.3125Gbps, SM, 80km, 0ºC~+70ºC, With DDM
CC-PII348L-ID SFP+ BIDI Tx1490/Rx1550nm, 10.3125Gbps, SM, 80km, -40ºC~+85ºC, With DDM
CC-PII438L-SD SFP+ BIDI Tx1550/Rx1490nm, 10.3125Gbps, SM, 80km, 0ºC~+70ºC, With DDM
CC-PII438L-ID SFP+ BIDI Tx1550/Rx1490nm, 10.3125Gbps, SM, 80km, -40ºC~+85ºC, With DDM
10Gb/s 80km SFP+ Bidirectional Optical Transceiver Module
CC-PII348L-xD/CC-PII438L-xD
Rev1.4   05/2019
China Cloud Electro Optics Technology Co., Ltd.
No. 139, Yumin Road, Zibo High-Tech Zone, Shandong, China, 255086
TEL: +86-533-2079888  FAX: +86-533-8171188